
Local Train (Yamanaka Onsen Line)　Kagaonsen Station⇔Yamashiro Onsen/Yamanaka Onsen

（From March 16, 2024） Runs on weekends, public holidays, and from 8/13～15 and 12/29～1/3 Does not run on weekends, public holidays, and from 8/13～15 and 12/29～1/3

Kagaonsen Station (Bus Stop No. 2)

加賀温泉駅（２番のりば）
7:10 7:45 8:00 8:35 9:05 9:50 10:30 11:05 11:35 12:30 12:50 13:20 13:45 14:10 14:55 15:55 16:50 17:20 17:55 18:20 19:00 19:40 20:25

Kamo

加茂
7:15 7:50 8:05 8:40 9:10 9:55 10:35 11:10 11:40 12:35 12:55 13:25 13:50 14:15 15:00 16:00 16:55 17:25 18:00 18:25 19:05 19:45 20:30

Yamashiro Higashiguchi

山代東口
7:22 7:57 8:12 8:47 9:17 10:02 10:42 11:17 11:47 12:42 13:02 13:32 13:57 14:22 15:07 16:07 17:02 17:32 18:07 18:32 19:12 19:52 20:37

Yamashiro Onsen

山代温泉
7:23 7:58 8:13 8:48 9:18 10:03 10:43 11:18 11:48 12:43 13:03 13:33 13:58 14:23 15:08 16:08 17:03 17:33 18:08 18:33 19:13 19:53 20:38

Yamashiro Nishiguchi

山代西口
7:25 8:00 8:15 8:50 9:20 10:05 10:45 11:20 11:50 12:45 13:05 13:35 14:00 14:25 15:10 16:10 17:05 17:35 18:10 18:35 19:15 19:55 20:40

Nukumori Shinryojo Mae

ぬくもり診療所前
－ 8:12 8:27 － 9:32 10:17 10:57 － 12:02 － － － 14:12 － 15:22 16:22 － － 18:22 18:47 － － －

Yamanaka Onsen Bus Terminal

山中温泉バスターミナル
7:41 8:18 8:32 9:06 9:37 10:23 11:02 11:36 12:07 13:01 13:21 13:51 14:17 14:41 15:28 16:27 17:21 17:51 18:27 18:52 19:31 20:11 20:56

Kikunoyu Mae

菊の湯前
8:34 9:39 11:04 12:09 14:19 16:29 18:29 18:54

Korogi Bridge

こおろぎ橋
8:35 9:40 11:05 12:10 14:20 16:30 18:30 18:55

Yuyukan

ゆーゆー館
－ 9:42 － － － － － －

Kayano

栢野（カヤノ）
8:46 9:47 11:16 12:21 14:31 16:41 18:41 19:06

Kayano

栢野（カヤノ）
6:50 9:05 9:55 11:30 12:35 14:45 16:55 19:00

Yuyukan

ゆーゆー館
－ － － － － 14:47 － 19:02

Korogi Bridge

こおろぎ橋
6:57 9:12 10:02 11:37 12:42 14:49 17:02 19:04

Kikunoyu Mae

菊の湯前
6:58 9:13 10:03 11:38 12:43 14:50 17:03 19:05

Yamanaka Onsen Bus Terminal

山中温泉バスターミナル
6:10 6:35 7:03 7:43 8:30 9:18 10:08 10:35 10:50 11:43 12:15 12:48 13:10 13:30 14:00 14:53 15:50 17:08 17:35 18:00 19:08

Nukumori Shinryojo Mae

ぬくもり診療所前
－ － 7:06 － － 9:21 10:11 － － 11:46 12:18 12:51 － － 14:03 － － 17:11 － － －

Yamashiro Nishiguchi

山代西口
6:22 6:47 7:18 － 8:42 9:33 10:23 10:47 11:12 11:58 12:30 13:03 13:22 13:42 14:15 15:05 16:02 17:23 17:47 18:12 19:20

Yamashiro Onsen

山代温泉
6:24 6:49 7:20 7:57 8:44 9:35 10:25 10:49 11:14 12:00 12:32 13:05 13:24 13:44 14:17 15:07 16:04 17:25 17:49 18:14 19:22

Yamashiro Higashiguchi

山代東口
6:25 6:50 7:21 7:58 8:45 9:36 10:26 10:50 11:15 12:01 12:33 13:06 13:25 13:45 14:18 15:08 16:05 17:26 17:50 18:15 19:23

Kamo

加茂
6:31 6:56 7:27 8:04 8:51 9:42 10:32 10:56 11:21 12:07 12:39 13:12 13:31 13:51 14:24 15:14 16:11 17:32 17:56 18:21 19:29

Kagaonsen Station (Bus Stop No. 2)

加賀温泉駅（２番のりば）
6:41 7:06 7:36 8:13 9:01 9:51 10:41 11:06 11:31 12:16 12:48 13:21 13:41 14:01 14:33 15:23 16:21 17:41 18:06 18:31 19:38

From Kagaonsen Station to Yamanaka Onsen/Kayano

Fron Yamanaka Onsen/Kayano to Kagaonsen Station



Local Bus　(Katayamazu Onsen Line) Kagaonsen Station ⇔ Katayamazu Onsen

1

Kagaonsen Station (Bus Stop No.

1)

加賀温泉駅

6:55 8:30 9:30 11:20 12:25 13:25 15:00 16:00 17:00 18:25

2
Sakumi Minami

作見南
6:58 8:33 9:33 11:23 12:28 13:28 15:03 16:03 17:03 18:28

3
Tokiwadai

ときわ台
7:00 8:35 9:35 11:25 12:30 13:30 15:05 16:05 17:05 18:30

4
Tomitsuka

富塚
7:01 8:36 9:36 11:26 12:31 13:31 15:06 16:06 17:06 18:31

5
Katayamazuhonmachi

片山津本町
7:03 8:38 9:38 11:28 12:33 13:33 15:08 16:08 17:08 18:33

6
Kojodanchiguchi

湖城団地口
7:04 8:39 9:39 11:29 12:34 13:34 15:09 16:09 17:09 18:34

7
Katayamazumachi

片山津町
7:05 8:40 9:40 11:30 12:35 13:35 15:10 16:10 17:10 18:35

8
Katayamazuonsen

片山津温泉
7:06 8:41 9:41 11:31 12:36 13:36 15:11 16:11 17:11 18:36

9
Soyu Mae (Public Bathhouse）

総湯前
7:07 8:42 9:42 11:32 12:37 13:37 15:12 16:12 17:12 18:37

10
Katayamazu 5ku

片山津5区
7:08 8:43 9:43 11:33 12:38 13:38 15:13 16:13 17:13 18:38

11
Katayamazu Nishiguchi

片山津西口
7:09 8:44 9:44 11:34 12:39 13:39 15:14 16:14 17:14 18:39

12

Yukinokagakukanmae

(Snow and Ice Museum)

雪の科学館前

7:11 8:46 9:46 11:36 12:41 13:41 15:16 16:16 17:16 18:41

13
Ishikawa Byoin Hospital

石川病院
7:13 8:48 9:48 11:38 12:43 13:43 15:18 16:18 17:18 18:43

14

Yukinokagakukan Mae

(Snow and Ice Museum)

雪の科学館前

7:14 8:49 9:49 11:39 12:44 13:44 15:19 16:19 17:19 18:44

15
Ushiozu

潮津
7:16 8:51 9:51 11:41 12:46 13:46 15:21 16:21 17:21 18:46

16
Yunotanibashi Bridge

湯の谷橋
7:17 8:52 9:52 11:42 12:47 13:47 15:22 16:22 17:22 18:47

17
Kojodanchi

湖城団地
7:19 8:54 9:54 11:44 12:49 13:49 15:24 16:24 17:24 18:49

18
Kojodanchiguchi

湖城団地口
7:21 8:56 9:56 11:46 12:51 13:51 15:26 16:26 17:26 18:51

19
Katayamazuhonmachi

片山津本町
7:22 8:57 9:57 11:47 12:52 13:52 15:27 16:27 17:27 18:52

20
Tomitsuka

富塚
7:25 9:00 10:00 11:50 12:55 13:55 15:30 16:30 17:30 18:55

21
Tokiwadai

ときわ台
7:26 9:01 10:01 11:51 12:56 13:56 15:31 16:31 17:31 18:56

22
Sakumi Minami

作見南
7:28 9:03 10:03 11:53 12:58 13:58 15:33 16:33 17:33 18:58

23
Kagaonsen Station

加賀温泉駅
7:35 9:10 10:10 12:00 13:05 14:05 15:40 16:40 17:40 19:05



Eiheiji Odekake Bus

・Operates year-round

・Those with reservations will be prioritized. There

is one round trip per day (one-way trips are also

possible)

　※ You may only alight at the last stop.

Katayamazu Onsen Nishiguchi

片山津温泉西口（発）
9:00

Eiheiji Inoue ※ 5 minutes walk to Eiheiji Temple

永平寺 井の上（着）永平寺まで徒歩５分
13:10

Katayamazu Onsen Soyu Public Bathhouse

片山津温泉総湯
9:02

Eiheiji Guchi Mae

永平寺口前
13:20

Katayamazu Onsen 1ku

片山津温泉１区
9:04

Yamanaka Onsen Momijidani

山中温泉もみじ谷
13:53

Kagaonsen Station

ＪＲ加賀温泉駅
9:15

Yamanakaza Theatre

山中座
13:59

Yamashiro Onsen Higashiguchi

山代温泉東口
9:27

Yamanaka Onsen Shirasagi Ohashi Bridge

山中温泉しらさぎ大橋
14:02

Yamashiro Soyu/Kosoyu Public Bathhouse

山代温泉総湯・古総湯
9:28

Yamashiro Onsen Kikyogaoka

山代温泉桔梗ヶ丘
14:10

Yamashiro Onsen Kikyogaoka

山代温泉桔梗ヶ丘
9:30

Yamashiro Soyu/Kosoyu Public Bathhouse

山代温泉総湯・古総湯
14:12

Yamanaka Onsen Shirasagi Ohashi Bridge

山中温泉しらさぎ大橋
9:38

Yamashiro Onsen Higashiguchi

山代温泉東口
14:13

Yamanakaza Theatre

山中座
9:42

Kagaonsen Station

ＪＲ加賀温泉駅
14:26

Yamanaka Onsen Momijidani

山中温泉もみじ谷
9:47

Katayamazu Onsen 1ku

片山津温泉１区
14:36

Eiheiji Guchi Mae

永平寺口前
10:20

Katayamazu Onsen Soyu Public Bathhouse

片山津温泉総湯
14:38

Eiheiji Inoue ※5 minutes walk to Eiheiji Temple

永平寺 井の上（着）永平寺まで徒歩５分
10:30

Katayamazu Onsen Nishiguchi

片山津温泉西口（発）
14:40

To Eiheiji Temple From Eiheiji Temple

【For Guests Staying Overnight in Kaga City】

Priority reservation is possible for guests who 
are staying in Katayamazu Onsen, Yamashiro 
Onsen, or Yamanaka Onsen. 

Please make your reservation at your 
accommodation's front desk and purchase 
your ticket in advance.

Reservations can be made up till 6 PM the day 
before your bus ride. Reservations are 
accepted from up to 2 months before your bus 
ride.

※ You may not be guaranteed a place on the 
bus for reservations made after 6 PM the day 
before your bus ride. We seek your 
understanding in this matter.

※When riding the bus from the Eiheiji Temple 
side, you may also reserve and purchase 
tickets from Eiheiji Inoue, in front of the Eiheiji 
Temple gate.

【For All Other Customers】

Reservations are only accepted the day before 
your bus ride.

※ Please call the tourist information center, 
Tabimachi Net, at 0761-72-6678 between 9 
AM and 6 PM the day before your bus ride to 
make a reservation.

If you try to ride the bus without making a 
reservation, you may not be able to board the 
bus if it is full.


